

Order no. 15 dated 22.06.2023

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

*Fix **18.07.2023** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.*

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah