

Misc. Case 01 of 2022 (R 03 of 2022)

Order No. 21 Dated 06.04.2024:

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

By filing a petition supported by an affidavit prayer was made to file the same and identical affidavit in chief for condonation of Limitation as per section 5 of Limitation Act and the petition U/o 9 Rule 9 CPC.

Record shows that in this case no notice was served upon the defendant/OP.

Requisites were filed by the petitioner.

Let it be issued immediately.

To **20.05.2024** for SR/appearance.

The petition as filed today, be kept with the record and will be disposed of on appearance of the respondent.

Dictated & Corrected by me

*Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah*

*Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Sealdah*